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Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of textile millsfunctioning in Jammu and Kashmir;

(b) whether these factories are gettingany benefits from the Union Government;

(c) if so, the details of schemes andbeneficiaries; and

(d) the amount allocated by the UnionGovernment to each mill during the lastthree years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): As per information available with Government as on 31-12-2014, one cotton /man- made fibre textile mill (Non SSI) viz., M/s Chenab Textiles Mills is functioning in Jammu and Kashmir.

(b) to (d): Government provides support to the textile industry in the country including Jammu and Kashmir through Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (TUFS), Schemes for the Development of the Powerloom Sector, Schemes for Technical textiles Scheme for Integrated Textile Parks (SITP), etc. M/s Chenab Textiles Mills in the State of Jammu & Kashmir is availing benefits under the Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (TUFS).
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